## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1430019000 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/27/2014 08:24 AM Pg: 1 of 1

Prepared by Alyssa N(a) berry of Amerifirst 11171 Mill Valley Rd Omaha, NE 68154—Ph 402-505-6331 Account # 0998717706

Return to: HELEN MCGHEE 42/33 WEST VAN BUREN STREET CHICAGO IL 60624

## RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the debt named therein; I or we, hereby release the mortgage of \$14,350.50 made by **HELE'N MCGHEE**, whose address is 4333 WEST VAN BUREN STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60624, on the following described property, to-wit:

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 7 IN MADISON STREET ADD' TION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 1, TO 10 N PARTITION OF WEST 1/2 OF WEST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 WITH THAT PART OF WEST 1/2 OF WEST 1/2 OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 LYING NORTH OF BARRY POINT ROAD OF SECTION 15, T OWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

16-15-224-009-0000

which is **Instrument** # **0725660038** Recorded 09/13/2007 in book, of real estate mortgages, page in the Records of **COOK**, State of **IL**.

Dated this 10/14/2014.

Alvssa Mayberry, Witness

Julie Peterson, Witness

AmeriFirst Home Improven ent Finance Co.

BY: Claudine Schreckenberger Asst. Vice President

State of Nebraska County of Douglas

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10/14/2014 by Claudine Schreckenberger the Asst. Vice President of AmeriFirst Home Improvement Finance Co., a Corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, on behalf of said corporation.

General Notary - State of Nebraska CRISSA M. SNIDER

My Comm. Exp. May 9, 2017.

Crissa M. Snider, General Notary